 Manual
Test thermocouples
thermo-control
Körtélyessy GmbH
Test thermocouples
I
Copyright © thermo-control Körtvélyessy GmbH
All rights reserved, in particular those of translation (including excerpts), reprinting, reproduction by copying or similar

4
2. Product overview
2.1 Order key
As standard, the test thermocouple is supplied with a suitable compensation cable with a length of 2.5 m.
The	end	of	the	cable	is	stripped	to	a	length	of	20	mm	as	standard.	Other	configurations	can	be	implemented
on	request.
Order overview:
10 - 0001ZZ - LLLLAA
00 – Ambient pressure
01 – 1 Theromcouple
ZZ – Thermocouple alloy
 01 – PtRh10% - Pt (Type S)
 02 – PtRh13% - Pt (Type R)
 03 – PtRh30% - PtRh16 (Type B)
 04 – NiCr – Ni (Type K)
 05 – NiCrSi – NiSi (Type N)
LLLL – Nominal length [mm]
 0400 – 400 mm
 to
 1600 – 1600 mm
 In 100 mm steps
AA– Assembly
 BL20 – 20 mm Stripped blank
 MC – Thermocouple connenctor Miniature
 SC – Thermocouple connenctor Standard
 LS – LEMO FFA.2S.301
Example: 10-000101-0700SC
Test thermocouple type S (PtRh10 - Pt), suitable for thermo-control thermocouples with a nominal length
of up to 700 mm, assembled with 2.5 m compensation cable type S and a standard thermo plug.
thermo-control
Körtélyessy GmbH
Test thermocouples
Product overview
5
2.2 Oberview drawing
The current overview drawing has the number 13-0001-BL and is available for download at:
 N
L
+
40
Körtvélyessy GmbH
The reproduction, transmitting or use of this document is not permitted without the express
Prüfthermoelement
BLATT 1 VON 1
A4
GEWICHT:
13-0001-BL
Schäden. alle Rechte, einschließlich erteilter Patente, eingetragene Markenzeichen oder
MASSSTAB:1:2
ZEICHNUNGSNR.
BENENNUNG:
ÄNDERUNGZEICHNUNG NICHT SKALIEREN
WERKSTOFF:
DATUM
UND SCHARFE
Gebrauchsmuster, sind vorbehalten.
   LINEAR: